approved the forfeiture of 1,28,955 partly paid-up equity shares of face value ₹ 10/- each, on which 
First and Final Call amount has not been received. 

Post aforesaid forfeiture of partly paid-up equity shares, the paid-up share capital of the Company stands 
decreased to ₹ 41,77,69,430/- (Rupees Forty-One Crores Seventy-Seven lacs Sixty-Nine Thousand Four 
Hundred and Thirty Only) divided into 4,17,76,943 (Four Crores Seventeen Lacs Seventy-Six 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty-Three) fully paid-up equity shares having a face value of ₹ 10/- each 
bearing ISIN INE959B01017. 

This disclosure is being made in compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-